

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELIII HEADQUARTERS: DELIII FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELIII- 110001



No. F6 /DFS/MS/Hostel/SZ/2022 college | 59

Dated: 14/10/2022

То

Mrs. Najmi Salim (General Manager Project & HR). Hamdard Education Society.

Talimabad, Sangam Vihar, New Delhi-80.

Sub: - Regarding issuance of Fire Safety Certificate in respect of M/s Hamdard Education Society, Talimabad, Sangam Vihar, New Delhi-80.

Sir.

This has reference to letter no. nil dated 06.09.2022 on the subject cited above, it is informed that the said building was visited by ADO (M. Road) on 07.10.2022 in presence of Mr. Mahipal and it was observed that the Hamdard Education Society (HES). Boys Hostel is comprised of Basement + Ground + 3 upper floor.

However, the residential building having height less than 15 m or ground + 04 upper floors including mezzanine floor does not fall in the purview of Delhi Fire Service Act 2007 and Rules 2010. Hence Fire Safety Certificate from this department is not required.

However, Management of the Hamdard Education Society is requested to maintain the fire protection measures as per NBC part IV. 2016 (table 7) in the larger interest of public safety.

Yours flithfully.

Birector

Delhi Fire Service

Copy to-

1. The Commissioner: South Delhi Municipal Corporation, Civic Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi-110002.